SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27736/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/05/2014 in RSA No. 23/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

ROSHAN LAL CHOPRA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DDA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice both on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER