www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27736/2014

ROSHAN LAL CHOPRA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DDA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit of the sole respondent is awaited. Be

filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

List again on 8.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.02.28 11:50:10 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com