S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27736/2014

ROSHAN LAL CHOPRA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DDA Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent mentions that

counter affidavit has been filed the day before.

Registry to

take the same on record and to process the matter for being  $% \left( 1\right) =\left( 1\right) \left( 1\right)$ 

listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.04.13 12:57:38 IST Reason: